
DETAILS OF AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR TENDER NO - IISER-PUR-0468-14 

 

1 Tender No 

 

IISER-PUR-0468-14 

2 Name of Item 

 

MALDI-TOF-TOF MASS SPECTROMETER  

3 Mode of Tendering  Press Tender  

 

4 Number of Bids Received &  

Name of Bidders  

01  Nos  

Name of Parties  

1.  AB Sciex  -  A Division of DHR Holding India Pvt Ltd  

  

5 Number of Bids Qualified 

Technically &  Name of Bidders 

01 Nos 

Name of Parties  

 AB Sciex  -  A Division of DHR Holding India Pvt Ltd  

 

6 Contract/Order Awarded to  Principal Company -  AB Sciex Pte Ltd – Singapore  

Indian Agent -  AB Sciex  -  A Division of DHR Holding 

India Pvt Ltd 

 

7 Awarded on the Basis of  Technically Qualified  

 

8 Purchase Order No  IISER/PUR/LS/0468/15/1111 

 

9 Purchase Order Value  USD - 252000.00 



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (IISER), PUNE 
An Autonomous Insti tution, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India IISER PUN E Dr Homi Bhabha Road Pune 411008 

PURCHASE ORDER 

For Correspondence Please quote the P.O.No & Date 
AB Sciex Pte Ltd P.O. No IISER/PU R/LS/0468/15/1111 
10 Biopolis Road, 4th Level P.O.date 23/02/2016 
Chromos, Singapore 138670 Your Ref# WR/I1SER-P/00858/15P 

Date: 07/09/2015 
Dear Sirs, 
We are pleased to place our firm order on you as per your above quotations for supply of the below mentioned materials as 
per Terms & Conditions printed overleaf. Delivery on or before 31 May 2016 

Shipping Price terms Payment terms Loading Port Destination Port Currency 
Mode 

By CIP Refer Clause (3) Singapore Mumbai Airport USD 
Airfreight Mumbai ofT& C Airport 
and not 
Courier 

S.No: Description UoM Qty Rate Amount 

1 MALDI-TOF-TOF-MASS Nos 01 Set 249000.00 249000.00 
SPECTROMETER 
(Details as per attached Sheet) 

Add: CIP Mumbai 3000.00 

Total 252000.00 
USD : Two Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Only 

AB Sciex Y Irs Faithfully 
A Division of DHR Holding India Pvt Ltd 

JUnit #405 to 408, 4th Floor, B-Wing, Commerical Office 
Towers, Kohinoor City Mall, Kiro! Road, Off LBS Marg, I \JKurla (West) Mumbai - 400 070 

Note: - Terms & Conditions as per llSER Pune Tender " 'fb,~iJl< it<5T 
Enquiry no I/SER-PUR-0468-1S - ""eg:~'ra (C O) 

D INSTITUTE 0-= __IE CE
E UCATIO',j & RES'=A ....H ENote:  Heavy Duty Laser/Scanner Color Printer to be Dr. H .-, ir , 0- - , P n -4 10

provided Free ofCost by Indian Agent. 

Supplier Accounts -30 I 141 62 Indenter - Dr. VG Anand Office Copy i\'laster Copy 

Tel.: 020 25908180 /25908171 Fax: 02025898022 Email: purchase@iiserpune.ac.in Web : ww.iiserpune.ac.in 

http:ww.iiserpune.ac.in
mailto:purchase@iiserpune.ac.in

